
WORLDS AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP 
COMPETITORS. 

MODEM SICIIOH Identifi­
cation Ho, 

LATIN-AMERICAN 
SECTION 

51 Ron and Pat She!ton Australia 
52 Ernst Sehweighofer and Gertl  

Petritsch Austria 
53 Josef and Roseeaarie Jakob Austria 
54 Leon and Irene Leonard Belgium 
55 Jnlien and Lisette Tan de Boomer Belgium 
56 John and Jytte Adrian Denmark 
57 Mr. and Mrs. J .  Berain France 
58 M. L. Laurent and Miss Gerona France 
59 Karl and Ursula Brewer Germany 
tiO Jtlrgcn and Holga Bernbold Germany 
fil  Henk and Rita Holshuysen Holland 
62 Mr. and Mrs. Kleinbout Holland 
63 Enrico and Milvia Maggioni I taly 
64 Albert Bell  and Sadie Mallon Ireland 
65 Phil  Ryan and Stella Greene Ireland 
66 Figel Torp and Astria Ingeberg Norway 
67 Stig and Anne-Marie Ahlm Sweden 
68 Sans sndnlelly Siniter Switzerland 
69 Anthony Barley &nd Fay Saxton United fctngdw 
70 Len Armstrong and Titine foic.  • • 
71 Mr. and Mrs.,  Kramer iageslavim 

76 Josef and Bcsea&rie Jakob Austria 
77 Ernst Schweighofer and Gciti  

Petritsch Austria 
78 Leon fend Irene Leonard Belgium 
79 JAlien and Lisette Van tie tenner Belgium 
80 John and j j t te Adrian Dennis rk 
81 Mr. and Mrs. J .  Berain France 
82 M.L. Laurent and Miss G< rona * 

82 Karl and Ursula Brewer Germany 
84 Mr, abd Mrs. flernhold • 
85 Senk and Rita liolschuysen Holland 
86 Mr. and Mrs. Kleinbout a 
87 Enrico and Salvia Maggioni I  taly 
88 Phil  Ryan and Miss Stella Greene Ireland 
89 Eigel Torp and Astri  Ingeberg Norway 
90 Gunnar Rodin and Maj Widlund Sweden 
91 Derek and Sheila Hillyard United Kingdoa 
92 Ron Brandon and Carol Burrage • » 

93 Mr. and >4rs.  Kramer lugosi&via 



MODEM SECII01. 

WORLD'S PROFESSIONAL CHAMP10ISHIP 
COMPETITORS* 

Identifl-
catioo So. 

BATIK - AMLRICAM 
SECT1JH 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
a 

9 

10 
li  
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1* 

19 

26 
27 
2b 

29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Kevin Gibson and Shirley 
Saunderson 

Arthur and Linda Com^ell 
F rtiara Sandner and Monika Dorner 
Hans and Helga Scftttcker 
Paul and Betty Doorme 
Basil Falvasori and Joyda Parry 
Felwaing and Eva Horning 
Jean Menetrier and Miss le 

Chevalier 
Gilbert Desbrueres and Miss 

Saboureaa 
Siegfried and Anneliese Krehn 
Dieter and Ineeborg Mttnich 
sir.  and Mrs. Vim van Ller 
Wim Foe ten and Jeanne Assmann 
Ferdin&ndo and Posy Gardellin 
Luciano and Silv&na Santinelli  
Bill and iiobbie Irvine 
Mr. and Mrs. Baiter Kaiser 
Harry Smith-Hamusiiire and 

Boreen tasby 
Bob Birgess and Doreea Freeman 

Merman Gonsal and Dot Laney 
Kevin Cauldron and June Bratt 
George Constantino and Jan 

Graham 
Gerhard Sandner and Monika 

Borner 
Haas and Helga Schucker 
Paul and Betty Doorme 
Basil falvasori and Joyda Parry 
Siegfried and Anneliese Krehn 
Dieter and Ingesborg Munich 
Mr. and Mrs. ^im van Lier 
lim Voeten and Jeanne Assaann 
ierdinando and Rosy G&rdellin 
Lueiana and Silvana Santinelli  
Bill and Bobby Irvine 
Mr. snd Mrs. Walter Kaiser 
Len Patrick and Doreen Ke] 
James Arnell and Jillian 

Tfelette 

Australia 

Austria 
• 

Belgium 
Canada 
Denmark 

France 

France 
Germany 

* 
Holland 

a 
I  taly 

• 
South Africa 
Switzerland 

United King#* 
* * 

Australia 
a 

1 

Austria 
# 

Belgium 
Canada 
Germany 

•  
Holland 
Holland 
Italy 

• 
South Africa 
Switzerland 
United Kiugiw 

United Kingdm 



X-d 

GP/DM 26th April, 1961 

Mr. Eric D. Morley, 
Mecca Dancing Limited, 
76 Southwark Street. 
London, S.E.I. 

Dear Mr. Morley, 

We would like to cover for our newsreel the 
World Ballroom Championships which are to be held at 
Hammersmith Palais. 

If you are agreeable, we would be glad to 
receive four permits for each day for the use of our 
cameramen. 

Thanking you. 

Yours sincerely, 
ASSOCIATED BRITISH—PATKE LIMITED 

GRACE FIELD 
HEWS EDITOR 
PATHE NEWS 
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D A I L Y  M A I L .  jWriatelr iktrspapi ro 
T H E  E V E N I N G  N E W S .  < 7 ( 1 %  , ,  .  

S U N D A Y  D I S P A T C H .  ^XVXVUO. C A R M E L I T E  H O U S E ,  
W E E K E N D .  

L O N D O N ,  E .  C .  A .  
D A I L Y  S K E T C H .  

PHONE: FLEET STREET 6000. 

'EPLY TO 

D EPARTME NT 

Miss Grace Field, 
Pathe News, 
Film House, 
hardour Street, W.l. 27th April 1961. 

Dear Grace, 

Confirming our telephone conversation of this morning, 
here are the details of the "EVENING NEWS AND STAR" AMATEUR 
AND PROFESSIONAL WORLD BALLROOM DANCING CHAMPIONSHIPS, which 
take place at the Hammersmith Palais next Monday and Tuesday, 
1st and 2nd May respectively, and incorporate the STAR BALL. I 
now enclose a list of the competitors taking part. As you will 
see they come from 16 different countries, as follows: -

AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, BELGIUM, CANADA, DENMARK, FRANCE, 
GERMANY, HOLLAND, ITALY, IRELAND, NORWAY, SOUTH AFRICA, 
SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND, UNITED KINGDOM and YUGOSLAVIA. 

I think the best person to contact re: camera positions is 
Peter Millen, the Manager of the Palais, at RIVerside 2812. 

BBC Television are doing outside broadcasts on beth evenings, 
and therefore lights will be there. Should you wish to discuss 
lighting with them, however, I think it best to contact either 
Mr. Aubrey Singer, at SHE 8000, or Barrie Edgar, at the same humber, 
who is actually producing the programmes. 

Ihe Professional Latin American Finals, the Amateur Standard 
Finals and the United Kingdom Formation Trophy Finals take place 
on the Monday, and the Grand Ima4s of all other events on the Tuesday 

Yours sincerely, 

/tVA-i I—e-j 

iMARY FlipJEi-
M^-COVENS OFFICE 

P.S. If you will let me know your ticket requirements I will have 
them sent to you tomorrow. 


